books just like in the Nattramizh Ilakkanam by Dr S. Paramasivam that there were already three 

thousand (3000) languages in this world. But other research has shown that languages containing 

whole concepts of linguistical grammar, music and theatre, were in all, two thousand seven 

hundred and thirty-five (2735) spoken languages. Among those languages, it was proven that there 

were more than seven hundred languages which possessed alphabets. New languages appeared 

and old languages did tend to disappear. Linguists separated the world’s languages into lingual